# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5997403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SWANCOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	01/15/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWANCOR ADVANCED MATERIALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 618, SONGSHENG ROAD
Internal Address:	SONGJIANG DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201600

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10570247

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)388-6582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8883886609
Email: info@ckc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: CKC & PARTNERS CO., LLC

Address Line 1: 12345 LAKE CITY WAY NE, NO. 283
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWT04331/US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES LYNN O'SULLIVAN		
SIGNATURE:	/James Lynn O'Sullivan/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2020		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TWT04331US\_Assignment\_for\_Owner\_Transfer#page1.tif

PATENT 505950699 REEL: 052018 FRAME: 0426

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SWANCOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a corporation residing at NO.9, INDUSTRY SOUTH 6 ROAD, NAN KANG INDUSTRIAL PARK, NAN-TOU CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C., hereafter referred to as the assignors and former owner of all rights in connection with the invention THERMOPLASTIC EPOXY MATRIX FORMULATION, PREPREG, COMPOSITE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 2, 2016 and has been assigned united States Application Number 15/012,868; issued on February 25, 2020 as a United States Patent Number 10,570,247; and

Whereas, SWANCOR ADVANCED MATERIALS Co., Ltd., a corporation residing at No. 618, Songsheng Road, Songjiang District, Shanghai 201600, China, P.R.C., hereafter referred to as the assignce, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I/We by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assign	or (SWANCOR IND)			, ba	Ž.	
Name:	Jau-Yang TSAI	Signature(_	Jan-7	/IL <mark>],</mark> Date:_	2020,	11/
			V .	₩		
Positio	n: Chairman					
Assign	ee (SWANCOR ADV	ANCED MAT	ERIALS Co.,	Let)		
			Tours	uat our	2020	115
Name:	Jau-Yang TSAI	Signature	Juny	1/2000		ing the same
Pasitio	or Chairman		<b>V</b>	and the second second second		

PATENT REEL: 052018 FRAME: 0427

**RECORDED: 03/04/2020**